1. Product Name
Superiorª Water Conditioning Systems
• Superior Water Conditionerª
• Environmentalistª System
• Environmentalist/Zero Bleedª System
2. Manufacturer
Superior Manufacturing Division
Magnatech Corporation

SF-8000-AC " 700 gpm (2650 lpm) 8" (203) flange 19" (483) 42" (1067) 703 (320)
SF-10000-AC " 850 gpm (3218 lpm) 10" (254) flange 21" (533) 52" (1321) 868 (394)
SF-12000-AC " 1100 gpm (4164 lpm) 12" (305) flange 23 1/2" (597) 54" (1372) 1190 (540)
SF-14000-AC " 1400 gpm (5300 lpm) 14" (356) flange 25" (635) 56" (1422) 1478 (671)
SF-16000-AC " 1800 gpm (6814 lpm) 16" (406) flange 27 1/2" (699) 66" (1676) 1830 (831)
SF-18000-AC " 2600 gpm (9842 lpm) 18" (457) flange 32" (813) 66" (1676) 2600 (1180)
SF-20000-AC " 3100 gpm (11,735 lpm) 20" (508) flange 34 1/4" (870) 74" (1880) 2953 (1341)
SF-24000-AC " 4000 gpm (15,142 lpm) 24" (610) flange 38 3/4" (984) 74" (1880) 4050 (1839)
ACV-2-G Evaporative cooling system circ. loop 80 gpm (303 lpm) 2" (51) plain or grooved 5 3/4" (146) 14 1/4" (362) 24 (11)
ACV-2.5-G " 120 gpm (454 lpm) 2 1/2" (64) plain or grooved 6" (152) 16 1/4" (413) 29 (13)
ACV-3-G " 180 gpm (681 lpm) 3" (76) plain or grooved 7" (178) 18" (457) 44 (20)
ACV-4-G " 300 gpm (1136 lpm) 4" (102) plain or grooved 8 1/2" (216) 22 1/8" (562) 72 (33)
ACV-5-AC " 500 gpm (1893 lpm) 5" (127) flange 13 1/2" (343) 37 5/8" (956) 268 (122)
ACV-6-AC " 650 gpm (2461 lpm) 6" (152) flange 16" (406) 40" (1016) 409 (186)
ACV-8-AC " 900 gpm (3407 lpm) 8" (203) flange 19" (483) 42" (1067) 598 (271)
ACV-10-AC " 1200 gpm (4542 lpm) 10" (254) flange 21" (533) 52" (1321) 744 (338)
ACV-12-AC " 2000 gpm (7571 lpm) 12" (305) flange 23 1/2" (597) 54" (1372) 1021 (464)
ACV-14-AC " 3000 gpm (11,356 lpm) 14" (356) flange 25" (635) 56" (1422) 1246 (566)
ACV-16-AC " 3800 gpm (14,385 lpm) 16" (406) flange 27 1/2" (699) 66" (1676) 1581 (718)
ACV-18-AC " 5000 gpm (18,927 lpm) 18" (457) flange 32" (813) 66" (1676) 2163 (982)
ACV-20-AC " 6400 gpm (24,227 lpm) 20" (508) flange 34 1/4" (870) 74" (1880) 2497 (1134)
ACV-24-AC " 8000 gpm (30,283 lpm) 24" (610) flange 38 3/4" (984) 74" (1880) 3303 (1500)
AI 1.5 - AF25 Irrigation systems 25 gpm (95 lpm) 1 1/2" (38) flange 7 1/2" (191) 23 3/4" (603) 51 (23)
AI 2 - AF50 " 50 gpm (189 lpm) 2" (51) flange 8 1/2" (216) 28" (711 mm) 68 (31 kg)
AI 3 - AF80 " 80 gpm (303 lpm) 3" (76) flange 10" (254) 35 5/8 (905) 117 (53)
AI 4 - AF105 " 105 gpm (397 lpm) 4" (102) flange 11" (279) 39 3/4 (1010) 170 (77)

specifications and arrangements for applica-
tion supervision, is available by contacting
Superior Manufacturing.
10. Filing Systems
• MANU-SPECª
• Additional product information is available
from the manufacturer upon request.
GENERAL WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT     44 42 00
Superior Manufacturing Division
®
SPEC-DATAª and MANU-SPECª are registered trademarks of Reed Elsevier Inc. The ten part SPEC-DATA format conforms to the editorial style
of The Construction Specifications Institute and is used with their permission. The manufacturer is responsible for technical accuracy. ©2008 Reed Construction Dataª. All Rights Reserved.
TABLE 3  PHYSICAL/TECHNICAL PROPERTIES - ENVIRONMENTALISTª SYSTEM FOR REDUCTION OF BLEED REQUIREMENTS IN EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEMS
Model Tower Circulating Supply/Return Skid Skid Skid Weight Circ. Pump Voltage Phase Amps
Number Capacity Flow Rate Connections Depth Width Height Motor
CT-50-APD 1 - 50 tons 12 gpm 1 1/2" FNPT 30" 36" 60" 100 lb 0.5 HP 110 Single 9.8
(45 lpm) (38 mm) (762 mm) (914 mm) (1524 mm) (45 kg)
CT-100-APD 51 - 100 tons 25 gpm 2" FNPT 36" 48" 66" 560 lb 0.5 HP 110 Single 9.8
(95 lpm) (51 mm) (914 mm) (1219 mm) (1676 mm) (254 kg)
CT-200-APD 101 - 200 tons 45 gpm 2" FNPT 36" 48" 66" 710 lb 0.5 HP 110/220 Single 9.8/4.9
(170 lpm) (51 mm) (914 mm) (1219 mm) (1676 mm) (322 kg)
CT-400-APD 201 - 400 tons 65 gpm 2" FNPT 38" 48" 76" 760 lb 0.75 HP 110/220 Single 13.8/6.9
(246 lpm) (51 mm) (965 mm) (1219 mm) (1930 mm) (345 kg)
CT-800-APD 401 - 800 tons 100 gpm 2 1/2" FNPT 38" 48" 76" 805 lb 1.0 HP 110/220 Single 16/8
(379 lpm) (64 mm) (965 mm) (1219 mm) (1930 mm) (365 kg)
CT-1200-APD 801 - 1200 tons 160 gpm 3" FNPT 42" 60" 80" 920 lb 1.5 HP 220 Single/3 10/5.2
(606 lpm) (76 mm) (1067 mm) (1524 mm) (2032 mm) (417 kg)
CT-2000-APD 1201 - 2000 tons 230 gpm 4" FNPT 42" 60" 84" 1050 lb 2.0 HP 220 Single/3 12/6.8
(871 lpm) (102 mm) (1067 mm) (1524 mm) (2134 mm) (476 kg)
TABLE 4  PHYSICAL/TECHNICAL PROPERTIES - ENVIRONMENTALIST/ZERO-BLEEDª SYSTEM FOR ELIMINATION OF BLEED REQUIREMENTS IN EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEMS
Model Tower Circulating Supply/Return Skid Skid Skid Weight Primary Circ Secondary Circ Sump Voltage Phase Amps
Number Capacity Flow Rate Connections Depth Width Height Pump Motor Pump Motor Pump Motor1
CT-100-ZB 1 - 100 tons 25 gpm 2" FNPT 36" 84" 60" 840 lb 0.5 HP 0.5 HP 0.25 HP 110 Single 24.5
(95 lpm) (51 mm) (914 mm) (2134 mm) (1524 mm) (381 kg)
CT-200-ZB 101 - 200 tons 45 gpm 2" FNPT 36" 84" 68" 915 lb 0.5 HP 0.5 HP 0.25 HP 110/220 Single 24.5/12.3
(170 lpm) (51 mm) (914 mm) (2134 mm) (1727 mm) (415 kg)
CT-400-ZB 201 - 400 tons 65 gpm 2" FNPT 38" 90" 72" 1115 lb 0.75 HP 0.75 HP 0.33 HP 110/220 Single 33/17.5
(246 lpm) (51 mm) (965 mm) (2286 mm) (1828 mm) (506 kg)
CT-800-ZB 401 - 800 tons 100 gpm 2 1/2" FNPT 38" 90" 76" 1210 lb 1.0 HP 1.0 HP .33 HP 110/220 Single 37.4/18.7
(379 lpm) (64 mm) (965 mm) (2286 mm) (1930 mm) (548 kg)
CT-1200-ZB 801 - 1200 tons 160 gpm 3" FNPT 42" 108" 80" 1420 lb 1.5 HP 1.5 HP 0.5 HP 220/440 Single/3 24.9/12.8
(606 lpm) (76 mm) (1067 mm) (2743 mm) (2032 mm) (644 kg)
CT-2000-ZB 1201 - 2000 tons 230 gpm 4" FNPT 42" 108" 84" 1550 lb 2.0 HP 2.0 HP 0.5 HP 220/440 Single/3 29.9/15.3
(871 lpm) (102 mm) (1067 mm) (2743 mm) (2134 mm) (703 kg)
1 Sump pumps are 110 volts, single phase.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false